

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10163-10165/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in CWJC No. 14677/2009, CWJC No. 10226/2010, 10/11/2014 and CWJC No. 7508/2011 passed by the High Court of Patna)

GOVT. OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND SINGH ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

with

SLP ©...CC NO. 6508/2015

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP ©CC NO. 6692-6693/2015

(With appln. For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Maurya Vijay Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manu Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 10163-10165/2015

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP ©..... Nos. 6508/2015 and 6692-6693/2015

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, learned Counsel accepts notice on
behalf of State of Bihar.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master